

U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Print Report

Well Name: BIG EDDY UNIT 38E

STARK

Well Location: T22S / R29E / SEC 28 /

NENE / 32.369234 / -103.983114

County or Parish/State: EDDY /

NM

Well Number: 107H Type of Well: OIL WELL Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMLC0064828A,

NMLC064828A

Unit or CA Name: BIG EDDY

Unit or CA Number:

NMNM68294X

US Well Number: 3001547141 **Well Status:** Approved Application for

Permit to Drill

Operator: XTO PERMIAN

OPERATING LLC

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2647377

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Type of Action: APD Extension

Date Sundry Submitted: 12/07/2021 Time Sundry Submitted: 07:58

Date proposed operation will begin: 12/07/2021

Procedure Description: XTO Permian Operating LLC, respectfully requests a 2-Year extension on the approved APD. Original APD Expiration Date: 03/03/2022

Conditions of Approval

Additional

CONDITIONS_OF_APPROVAL_FOR_APD_EXTENSION__20230623080721.pdf

Page 1 of 2

eived by OCD: 7/26/2023 5:35:02 AM Well Name: BIG EDDY UNIT 38E

STARK

Well Location: T22S / R29E / SEC 28 / NENE / 32.369234 / -103.983114

County or Parish/State: EDD 1/2

Well Number: 107H

Type of Well: OIL WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMLC0064828A,

NMLC064828A

Unit or CA Name: BIG EDDY

Unit or CA Number:

NMNM68294X

US Well Number: 3001547141

Well Status: Approved Application for Permit to Drill

Operator: XTO PERMIAN

OPERATING LLC

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Signed on: DEC 07, 2021 07:58 AM **Operator Electronic Signature: CASSIE EVANS**

Name: XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC

Title: Regulatory Analyst

Street Address: 6401 Holiday Hill Road, Bldg 5

City: Midland State: TX

Phone: (432) 218-3671

Email address: CASSIE.EVANS@EXXONMOBIL.COM

Field

Representative Name:

Street Address:

City:

State:

Zip:

Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: Bobby Ballard

BLM POC Phone: 5752342235

Disposition: Approved

Signature: Cody R. Layton

BLM POC Title: Natural Resource Specialist

BLM POC Email Address: bballard@blm.gov

Disposition Date: 07/25/2023

Page 2 of 2

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL FOR APD EXTENSION

The Approved Application for Permit to Drill (AAPD) expires if only conductor or surface casing has been set, and the well is not being diligently drilled at the expiration date of the extension.

The APD extension is granted for a 2-year period, not exceed 4 years from the approval of the APD.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 244228

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC.	373075
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD	Action Number:
MIDLAND, TX 79707	244228
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI APD Extension (C-103B)

CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
smcgrath	None	7/28/2023